
RESOLUTION NO.

Establishment of Taxtcab fares' under Sect/on 6 of Ordinance No..2334)

W~rlERFAS, Sec~fon 6 of Ordinance No. 2334 as amended provides that

taxicab fares shall be established by Resotutton of the Council of the City

of Albany, and

WHEREAS,' Resolutton No. 1431 was adopted on the 12th day of July,

1972, establishing tax/cab fares, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that said fares fixed by Resolut/on No. 1431

be revised, and to accompl/sh this, Resolution No. 1431 should ~e repealed,

now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of .Albany that the following

fares ire hereby establ/shed for tax/cabs operating wfthtn the City of Albany:

Sevent~/cents ($0.70) for the first one-fourth mile

Ten cents ($0.10) for each one-fourth mile after the ftrs. t one-fourth mile

Twenty cents ($0.20) for each addit/onal passenger over the age of
welve years

One dollar ($1.00) charged on tr/p cancellatton

SIx dollars ($6.00) per hour for waitfng t/me

Twenty-five cents ($0.25) for each trunk

One dollar ($1.00) minimum for trips between midnight and six a.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolutton No. 1431 is hereby repealed.

I~f/~l~ R,'Catt, Mayor

ArrEST:


